1	- 2023		
2 3 4	RESOLUTION:	Addressing the Use of Winnebago County Owned iPads by Winnebago County Board Supervisors and Outlining Consequences for Misuse of Such iPads	
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
7	WHEREAS, Winnebago County Board Supervisors have the privilege of being elected and trusted officials;		;
8	and		
9	WHEREAS,	Winnebago County encourages the use of iPads by Winnebago County Board Supervisors ar	ıd
10	to that end loans Winnebago County Board Supervisors' iPads Winnebago County owns; and		
11	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County owned iPads can be used to read and review meeting material and access		
12	information pertinent to meeting discussions; and		
13	WHEREAS, Winnebago County Board Supervisors are required to sign a Winnebago County Computer Use		
14	Policy at the beginning of their tenure; and		
15	WHEREAS, one express mandate of the Winnebago County Computer Use Policy is that "the computer		
16	system belonging to Winnebago County is to be used for business purposes only".		
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that Winnebago		
18	County Board Supervisors hold a position of trust and their behavior should comport with that position of trust. To		
19	that end, Winnebago County Board Supervisors are prohibited from using Winnebago County owned iPads for any		
20	non-Winnebago County purposes or in any manner that directly or indirectly undermines Winnebago County.		
21	Winnebago County owned iPads may not be used to engage in any non-Winnebago County related business.		
22	Winnebago County Supervisors use of iPads must adhere to all Winnebago County Use Policies, the Winnebago		
23	County General Code, the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors Ethics Handbook and Wisconsin State Statue.		
24	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that Winnebago County		
25	reserves the right to disconnect Winnebago County owned devices and or disable services without notification if used		
26	by a Winnebago County Board Supervisor in any unauthorized manner.		
27	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the Winnebago County		
28	Board of Supervisors may take such action as allowed by state statute including but not limited to a Resolution of		
29	Censure against a recalcitrant Winnebago County Board Supervisor who ignores the rules of Winnebago County Use		
30	Policies, the Winnebago County General Code, the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors Ethics Handbook,		
31	Wisconsin State Stat	ute, and this Resolution and uses Winnebago County owned iPads in any unauthorized mann	er.
32 33	Fiscal Note:	Respectfully submitted by:	
	riscai Note.		
34		SUPERVISOR KAY HORAN, DISTRICT 5	
35		Despectfully submitted by:	
36		Respectfully submitted by:	
37	0	JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	
38	Committee Vote:		
39	Voto Domino dife D	access. Majority of Mambara Dresset	
40	vote Required for Pa	ssage: Majority of Members Present	
41	Approved by	the Winnehage County Evecutive this day of	
42	Approved by	the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.	

Page 1

Resolution Number:

46

Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive



Resolution Number: Page 2